(Abstract)

Recognition of B.Ed History and Civics, English (Double main Regular) Degree of Karnatak University, Dharwad as equivalent to B.Ed Social Science Degree of Kannur University - approved-Orders issued.

ACADEMIC D SECTION

Dated: 22.12.2022

Read:-1. Application received for the recognition of B.Ed History and Civics, English (Double main Regular) Degree of Karnatak University, Dharwad as equivalent to B.Ed Social Science Degree of Kannur University.

2.University Order No. ACAD G/ACAD G1/12175/2022 Dated : 01.09.2022.

3. Minutes of the expert Committee meeting held on 08.12.2022.

4. Orders of the Vice Chancellor dated 15.12.2022.

ORDER

1. As per paper read 1st above, an application was received for the recognition of B.Ed History and Civics, English (Double main Regular) Degree of Karnatak University, Dharwad as equivalent to B.Ed Social Science Degree of Kannur University.

2. As per paper read 2nd above An Expert Committee was constituted to examine the above said matter of equivalence with Dr.T P Ashraf member of the Syndicate, Kannur University, Dr.Jayachandran M - HoD Department of Pedagogical Science, Kannur University and Dr.Sholy Joseph - Asst. Professor, PKM College of Education, Madampam as members.

3. The meeting of the Expert Committee held on 08.12.2022 considered the matter and recommended to equate the B.Ed History and Civics, English (Double main Regular) Degree of Karnatak University, Dharwad as equivalent to B.Ed Social Science Degree of Kannur University.

4. After considering the matter in detail, the Vice Chancellor, in exercising the powers of the Academic Council as per section 11 (1) of Kannur University Act 1996, has approved the recommendations of the Expert Committee as detailed in para (3) subject to report to the Academic Council.

5. Orders are therefore issued recognizing the B.Ed History and Civics, English (Double main Regular) Degree of Karnatak University, Dharwad as equivalent to B.Ed Social Science Degree of Kannur University for the purpose of higher studies and employment.

Sd/-BALACHANDRAN V K DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACAD) For REGISTRAR

To: The Registrar,

ACAD D/D1/19536/2022

Karnatak University, Dharwad.

Copy To: The Registrars of all Universities in Kerala (with C/L)

The Chairman, Kerala P.S.C.

The Director, Dept. of Collegiate Education, Govt. of Kerala.

The Director, Dept. of Technical Education, Govt. of Kerala.

The Applicants of recognition of the Degrees mentioned above.

P.S. to V.C., P.A. to P.V.C./R/C.E./F.O.

D.R. (Academic), A.R.I & II (Academic).

Academic 'C' Section/SDE

Computer Cell (for publishing on the official website of the Kannur University.) SF/DF/FC.

Forwarded / By Order SECTION OFFICER AR